## **AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE**

## SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

No. 22-935

-----Х

TRANSERVICE LOGISTICS, INC., ET AL.,

Petitioners,

v.

## CENTRAL STATES, SOUTHEAST AND SOUTHWEST AREAS PENSION FUND, ET AL.,

Respondents.

-----X

STATE OF NEW YORK )

COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

I, Candice Best, being duly sworn according to law and being over the age of 18, upon my oath depose and say that:

I am retained by Counsel of Record for Amici Curiae.

That on the 24<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2023, I served the within **Brief for** *Amici Curiae* **The Association of Food and Dairy Retailers, Wholesalers, and Manufacturers, The Association of General Contractors of America, The American Bakers Association and HR Policy Association in Support of Petitioners** in the above-captioned matter upon:

Michael Edward Kenneally Jr.	Albert M. Madden
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius, LLP	Senior Deputy General Counsel
Attorneys for Petitioners Transervice Logistics, Inc.	Frank Blechschmidt, Attorney
et. al.	Central States Law Department
1111 Pennsylvania Ave, N.W.	8647 West Higgins Road, 8th Floor
Washington, DC 20004	Chicago, IL 60631
(202) 739-3000	(847) 939-2484
MICHAEL.KENNEALLY@MORGANLEWIS.COM	amadden@centralstatesfunds.org
	(847) 777-4088
	fblechsc@centralstatesfunds.org

Counsel for Central States, Southeast & Southwest Areas Pension Fund, and Charles A. Whobrey, Trustee by sending three copies of same, addressed to each individual respectively, and enclosed in a properly addressed wrapper, through the United States Postal Service, by Express Mail, postage prepaid. An electronic version was also served by email to each individual.

That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court forty copies of the within **Brief** for *Amici Curiae* The Association of Food and Dairy Retailers, Wholesalers, and Manufacturers, The Association of General Contractors of America, The American Bakers Association and HR Policy Association in Support of Petitioners through the United States Postal Service by Express Mail, postage prepaid. In addition, the brief has been submitted through the Court's electronic filing system.

All parties required to be served have been served.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this 24<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2023.

Candice Best

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 24<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2023.

Mariana Braylovsby

MARIANA BRAYLOVSKIY Notary Public State of New York No. 01BR6004935 Qualified in Richmond County Commission Expires March 30, 2026

#320264

COUNSEL PRESS (800) 274-3321 • (800) 359-6859 www.counselpress.com